
                  UP TO 250cc POST CLASSIC
                    Qualifying Session 1
                        FASTEST LAPS
   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q01                                   Laps: 
Weather: Fine & sunny                      Starters: 12        
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 13:25

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 PETER FORKES                  1972 MONTESA 250      1:12.390  6 of   6 
   2 LINDEN BEBBINGTON             1972 YAMAHA 250       1:14.030  6 of   7       1.640
   3 ALLAN ELDER / EDGE RACING     1972 SUZUKI 250       1:15.740  7 of   7       3.350
   4 KEVIN CARRICK                 1971 SUZUKI 250       1:17.770  3 of   3       5.380
   5 JOHN HANLEY / RACE AUTO & CYC 1972 SUZUKI 250       1:23.200  4 of   6      10.810
   6 TOM McFARLANE                 1970 YAMAHA 250       1:23.310  4 of   5      10.920
   7 PETER WEST / RACE AUTO & CYCL 1972 MAICO 125        1:24.460  6 of   6      12.070
   8 COLIN SARRE                   1972 HONDA 125        1:26.040  3 of   3      13.650
   9 ALLAN MURRAY                  1968 DUCATI 250       1:26.340  5 of   6      13.950
  10 CHRISTOPHER DAVIS             1972 HONDA 125        1:27.650  6 of   6      15.260
  11 CLIFF PANAYI                  1972 HONDA 125        1:29.490  3 of   3      17.100
  12 DENIS KILNER / RACE AUTO & CY 1971 HONDA 125        1:39.400  3 of   5      27.010

                 251cc - 500cc POST CLASSIC
                    Qualifying Session 1
                        FASTEST LAPS
   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q02                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 19        
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 13:25

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 MARTIN PEARSON / RACE AUTO &  1970 SUZUKI 500       1:08.860  2 of   4 
   2 LINCOLN WILSON-TUCKER         1971 SUZUKI 500       1:11.440  7 of   8       2.580
   3 OTTO WOLF / RACE AUTO & CYCLE 1970 SUZUKI 500       1:12.100  6 of   6       3.240
   4 KEITH GIBSON                  1972 SUZUKI 350       1:12.300  6 of   6       3.440
   5 KEVIN CARRICK                 1971 SUZUKI 325       1:13.290  4 of   5       4.430
   6 TONY SOVAR                    1972 HONDA 500        1:13.820  7 of   7       4.960
   7 CHES HERN                     1972 HONDA 350        1:14.660  7 of   7       5.800
   8 GAVIN SMITH                   1970 SUZUKI 500       1:14.910  5 of   6       6.050
   9 PETER HANLEY / RACE AUTO & CY 1970 SUZUKI 315       1:15.830  5 of   5       6.970
  10 ALLAN MURRAY                  1970 SUZUKI 500       1:16.660  5 of   6       7.800
  11 TONY GOODWIN                  1970 HONDA 350        1:16.940  7 of   7       8.080
  12 KEITH ROBERTS                 1970 SUZUKI 500       1:17.350  5 of   7       8.490
  13 DALE GRANDI                   1971 SUZUKI 400       1:18.820  5 of   5       9.960
  14 PETER McKAY                   1970 SUZUKI 500       1:19.190  3 of   3      10.330
  15 BOB McKENZIE                  1972 HONDA 500        1:21.250  3 of   7      12.390
  16 JOSH HOOPER / WICKHAM TOOLING 1970 HONDA 500        1:33.910  3 of   3      25.050
  17 TOM MATHEWSON                 1972 HONDA 500        1:34.340  3 of   3      25.480
  18 PAUL ERWIN                    1972 HONDA 450        1:35.030  3 of   3      26.170

                  OVER 500cc POST CLASSIC
                    Qualifying Session 1
                        FASTEST LAPS
   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q03                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 11        
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 13:27

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------



   1 REX WOLFENDEN / T-REX RACING  1972 HONDA 1000       1:07.540  6 of   7 
   2 PETER TURNER / MANSFIELD MOTO 1972 HONDA 900        1:08.370  6 of   6        .830
   3 WAYNE NICHOLSON / G WILLIAMS  1972 HONDA 836        1:09.210  6 of   7       1.670
   4 PETER HURLEY                  1972 HONDA 900        1:10.170  8 of   8       2.630
   5 TONY CACCIOTTI                1972 HONDA 750        1:12.060  5 of   7       4.520
   6 GRAEME FISHER                 1971 HONDA 836        1:13.750  5 of   5       6.210
   7 PETER MIZZI                   1972 HONDA 1000       1:14.050  4 of   4       6.510
   8 ALLAN KIDD                    1970 TRIUMPH 650      1:21.070  5 of   6      13.530
   9 MARK EYRE                     1972 HONDA 750        1:23.040  6 of   6      15.500
  10 MICHAEL WALKERDEN             1971 HONDA 970        1:23.110  5 of   6      15.570

                    UP TO 500cc CLASSIC
                    Qualifying Session 1
                        FASTEST LAPS
   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q04                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 18        
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 13:31

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 CRAIG MORRIS / RYANS MOTORCYC 1961 NORTON 500       1:10.160  6 of   7 
   2 PETER GUEST / KEN LUCAS       1959 AJS 350          1:10.490  7 of   7        .330
   3 KEITH CAMPBELL                1956 AJS 500          1:10.810  4 of   4        .650
   4 PETER FORKES                  1962 MONTESA 250      1:12.520  6 of   6       2.360
   5 CHRIS ZOCH                    1957 BSA 350          1:20.080  5 of   6       9.920
   6 BRETT ROSE                    1957 NORTON 500       1:20.540  6 of   7      10.380
   7 RUSSELL CRADDOCK              1960 NORTON 500       1:20.660  7 of   7      10.500
   8 DAVID WAIN                    1956 BSA 350          1:21.870  6 of   7      11.710
   9 GRAEME LASSLETT               1958 BSA 125          1:21.930  6 of   7      11.770
  10 MICK JONES                    1958 MATCHLESS 500    1:23.040  4 of   6      12.880
  11 PHILIP PATON                  1962 BULTACO 270      1:23.800  4 of   4      13.640
  12 JOHN IMRIE                    1962 BULTACO 125      1:24.490  3 of   3      14.330
  13 BRIAN KEMSLEY                 1938 RUDGE 500        1:26.260  4 of   4      16.100
  14 KEITH McKIE                   1962 BULTACO 196      1:31.160  3 of   4      21.000
  15 ALAN HOLLAND                  1953 AJS 350          1:34.550  6 of   6      24.390
  16 FIONA BANNERMAN               1961 HONDA 250        1:36.210  3 of   5      26.050
  17 PAUL McGAHAN                  1955 AJS 350          2:08.210  1 of   1      58.050

                     OVER 500cc CLASSIC
                    Qualifying Session 1
                        FASTEST LAPS
   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q05                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 10        
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 13:34

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 PETER GUEST / KEN LUCAS       1956 VINCENT 1000     1:09.080  3 of   3 
   2 RUSSELL CRADDOCK / CLASSIC TH 1962 TRIEL 650        1:13.380  7 of   8       4.300
   3 KEITH CAMPBELL                1956 AJS 550          1:13.720  3 of   3       4.640
   4 GAVIN SMITH                   1960 TRIUMPH 650      1:16.870  6 of   6       7.790
   5 CHRIS ZOCH                    1961 NORTON 750       1:17.380  4 of   4       8.300
   6 STEVE HARI / WIGWAM ENGINEERI 1939 INDIAN 760       1:20.040  4 of   4      10.960
   7 BRIAN KEMSLEY                 1962 TRIUMPH 750      1:21.110  4 of   5      12.030
   8 JIM RUSSELL                   1957 TRIBSA 650       1:29.450  3 of   4      20.370
   9 BOB JOHNSTON                  1961 NORTON 750       2:16.400  2 of   2    1:07.320

                        FORGOTTEN ERA
                    Qualifying Session 1
                        FASTEST LAPS



   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q06                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 8         
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 13:36

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 WAYNE NICHOLSON / G WILLIAMS  1980 HONDA 1076       1:08.390  8 of   8 
   2 STUART LOLY / CHRIS OLDFIELD  1980 SUZUKI 1170      1:09.980  8 of   8       1.590
   3 LEIGH CORBETT                 1980 HONDA 670        1:11.650  7 of   8       3.260
   4 JOHN RICKARD                  1979 YAMAHA 350       1:12.330  5 of   5       3.940
   5 KEITH ROBERTS                 1973 SUZUKI 750       1:15.930  5 of   7       7.540
   6 CHRIS ZOCH                    1976 YAMAHA 500       1:17.380  5 of   5       8.990
   7 GARY MEYERS                   1978 YAMAHA 250       1:18.040  4 of   7       9.650

                          SIDCARS
                    Qualifying Session 1
                        FASTEST LAPS
   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q07                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 12        
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 13:37

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 ADAM TREASURE & JOSH HOOPER / 1971 HONDA 1000       1:07.600  4 of   4 
   2 MICHAEL & PETER TURNER / MANS 1972 HONDA 900        1:09.240  5 of   5       1.640
   3 ANTHONY BROWN & LIONEL CORNWE 1972 HONDA 1000       1:09.360  2 of   5       1.760
   4 HAROLD NANKERVIS & ANDREW CHE 1972 HONDA 750        1:17.910  3 of   4      10.310
   5 ADAM STAPLETON & JASON SHANKS 1971 HONDA 900        1:20.480  4 of   5      12.880
   6 JOHN T BROWNE & TREVOR PARRIS 1962 HARLEY-DAVIDS    1:22.100  5 of   5      14.500
   7 DAVID LARGE & GEOFF NEIL      1954 TRIUMPH 720      1:27.230  3 of   4      19.630
   8 RON & CHRIS TROUNSON          1948 ARIEL 550        1:27.760  2 of   3      20.160
   9 LYN JONES & CHRIS PANAYI      1957 BSA 560          1:29.970  2 of   4      22.370
  10 DAVID WAIN & GREG DITCHFIELD  1962 ARIEL/CLIMAX     1:30.240  2 of   2      22.640
  11 RICHARD IZARD & PETER HEYWOOD 1956 TRIUMPH 650      1:32.320  4 of   4      24.720
  12 PETER LARGE & PETER SUMMERS   1954 TRIUMPH 650      1:33.960  2 of   2      26.360

                  UP TO 250cc POST CLASSIC
                    Qualifying Session 2
                        FASTEST LAPS
   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q08                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 10        
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 13:44

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 LINDEN BEBBINGTON             1972 YAMAHA 250       1:08.400  6 of   6 
   2 PETER FORKES                  1972 MONTESA 250      1:12.130  4 of   4       3.730
   3 ALLAN ELDER / EDGE RACING     1972 SUZUKI 250       1:15.650  3 of   6       7.250
   4 JOHN HANLEY / RACE AUTO & CYC 1972 SUZUKI 250       1:20.850  6 of   6      12.450
   5 TOM McFARLANE                 1970 YAMAHA 250       1:21.870  2 of   4      13.470
   6 ALLAN MURRAY                  1968 DUCATI 250       1:24.940  4 of   5      16.540
   7 COLIN SARRE                   1972 HONDA 125        1:25.380  2 of   2      16.980
   8 CHRISTOPHER DAVIS             1972 HONDA 125        1:26.040  5 of   5      17.640
   9 CLIFF PANAYI                  1972 HONDA 125        1:30.350  2 of   2      21.950
  10 DENIS KILNER / RACE AUTO & CY 1971 HONDA 125        1:39.460  5 of   5      31.060

                 251cc - 500cc POST CLASSIC
                    Qualifying Session 2
                        FASTEST LAPS



   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q09                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 20        
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 13:48

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 MARTIN PEARSON / RACE AUTO &  1970 SUZUKI 500       1:10.030  3 of   6 
   2 OTTO WOLF / RACE AUTO & CYCLE 1970 SUZUKI 500       1:11.380  4 of   7       1.350
   3 KEITH GIBSON                  1972 SUZUKI 350       1:12.070  5 of   6       2.040
   4 KEVIN CARRICK                 1971 SUZUKI 325       1:12.780  4 of   5       2.750
   5 PETER HANLEY / RACE AUTO & CY 1970 SUZUKI 315       1:13.790  5 of   6       3.760
   6 CHES HERN                     1972 HONDA 350        1:14.200  5 of   6       4.170
   7 GAVIN SMITH                   1970 SUZUKI 500       1:14.600  3 of   5       4.570
   8 KEITH ROBERTS                 1970 SUZUKI 500       1:14.720  3 of   6       4.690
   9 TONY SOVAR                    1972 HONDA 500        1:15.370  5 of   6       5.340
  10 ALLAN MURRAY                  1970 SUZUKI 500       1:16.120  4 of   6       6.090
  11 PETER McKAY                   1970 SUZUKI 500       1:17.460  3 of   5       7.430
  12 DALE GRANDI                   1971 SUZUKI 400       1:17.490  5 of   6       7.460
  13 TONY GOODWIN                  1970 HONDA 350        1:17.910  2 of   6       7.880
  14 BOB McKENZIE                  1972 HONDA 500        1:22.580  6 of   6      12.550
  15 TOM MATHEWSON                 1972 HONDA 500        1:33.590  2 of   2      23.560
  16 LINCOLN WILSON-TUCKER         1971 SUZUKI 500       1:33.680  1 of   1      23.650
  17 PAUL ERWIN                    1972 HONDA 450        2:50.710  1 of   1    1:40.680

                  OVER 500cc POST CLASSIC
                    Qualifying Session 2
                        FASTEST LAPS
   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q10                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 10        
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 13:54

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 REX WOLFENDEN / T-REX RACING  1972 HONDA 1000       1:07.090  4 of   6 
   2 TONY CACCIOTTI                1972 HONDA 750        1:08.250  4 of   6       1.160
   3 WAYNE NICHOLSON / G WILLIAMS  1972 HONDA 836        1:08.290  6 of   6       1.200
   4 MICK NEASON                   1972 HONDA 1000       1:08.880  4 of   4       1.790
   5 PETER MIZZI                   1972 HONDA 1000       1:09.570  5 of   6       2.480
   6 PETER HURLEY                  1972 HONDA 900        1:09.770  4 of   6       2.680
   7 GRAEME FISHER                 1971 HONDA 836        1:13.240  5 of   6       6.150
   8 ALLAN KIDD                    1970 TRIUMPH 650      1:14.500  2 of   5       7.410
   9 MARK EYRE                     1972 HONDA 750        1:22.800  5 of   5      15.710
  10 MICHAEL WALKERDEN             1971 HONDA 970        1:23.050  3 of   5      15.960

                    UP TO 500cc CLASSIC
                    Qualifying Session 2
                        FASTEST LAPS
   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q11                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 14        
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 13:56

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 PETER GUEST / KEN LUCAS       1959 AJS 350          1:07.780  5 of   5 
   2 CRAIG MORRIS / RYANS MOTORCYC 1961 NORTON 500       1:07.810  6 of   6        .030
   3 KEITH CAMPBELL                1956 AJS 500          1:13.370  5 of   5       5.590
   4 BRETT ROSE                    1957 NORTON 500       1:18.250  4 of   5      10.470
   5 PHILIP PATON                  1962 BULTACO 270      1:18.510  5 of   5      10.730
   6 PETER FORKES                  1959 MOTOBI 125       1:19.170  4 of   4      11.390



   7 DAVID WAIN                    1956 BSA 350          1:20.780  3 of   4      13.000
   8 MICK JONES                    1958 MATCHLESS 500    1:21.600  4 of   4      13.820
   9 GRAEME LASSLETT               1958 BSA 125          1:21.860  5 of   5      14.080
  10 BRIAN KEMSLEY                 1938 RUDGE 500        1:24.390  4 of   4      16.610
  11 ALAN HOLLAND                  1945 BSA JAP 500      1:25.850  3 of   3      18.070
  12 FIONA BANNERMAN               1961 HONDA 250        1:31.620  5 of   5      23.840
  13 JOHN IMRIE                    1962 BULTACO 125      1:47.660  2 of   2      39.880
  14 KEITH McKIE                   1962 BULTACO 196      1:49.140  2 of   2      41.360

                     OVER 500cc CLASSIC
                    Qualifying Session 2
                        FASTEST LAPS
   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q12                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 8         
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 13:58

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 RUSSELL CRADDOCK / CLASSIC TH 1962 TRIEL 650        1:13.620  3 of   6 
   2 CHRIS ZOCH                    1961 NORTON 750       1:14.820  5 of   5       1.200
   3 GAVIN SMITH                   1960 TRIUMPH 650      1:15.180  4 of   6       1.560
   4 JOHN MAHER                    1958 NORTON 600       1:16.520  5 of   6       2.900
   5 BOB JOHNSTON                  1961 NORTON 750       1:18.730  2 of   5       5.110
   6 BRIAN KEMSLEY                 1962 TRIUMPH 750      1:19.120  2 of   2       5.500
   7 STEVE HARI / WIGWAM ENGINEERI 1939 INDIAN 760       1:19.390  4 of   4       5.770
   8 JIM RUSSELL                   1957 TRIBSA 650       1:19.420  3 of   3       5.800

                        FORGOTTEN ERA
                    Qualifying Session 2
                        FASTEST LAPS
   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q13                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 8         
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 14:01

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 WAYNE NICHOLSON / G WILLIAMS  1980 HONDA 1076       1:07.860  5 of   5 
   2 STUART LOLY / CHRIS OLDFIELD  1980 SUZUKI 1170      1:08.180  3 of   5        .320
   3 JOHN RICKARD                  1979 YAMAHA 350       1:11.300  5 of   5       3.440
   4 LEIGH CORBETT                 1980 HONDA 670        1:11.510  3 of   4       3.650
   5 KEITH ROBERTS                 1973 SUZUKI 750       1:17.110  2 of   2       9.250
   6 GARY MEYERS                   1978 YAMAHA 250       1:18.800  3 of   3      10.940

                          SIDCARS
                    Qualifying Session 2
                        FASTEST LAPS
   Date: 25/11/00                        Start Time: 
  Event: Q14                                   Laps: 
Weather: Sunny                             Starters: 10        
  Track: Dry                             Printed at: 14:07

 Pos Name                          Machine                Fastest  On Lap        Behind
---- ----------------------------- ------------------ ----------- ---------- ----------
   1 ADAM TREASURE & JOSH HOOPER / 1971 HONDA 1000       1:06.470  3 of   3 
   2 ANTHONY BROWN & LIONEL CORNWE 1972 HONDA 1000       1:09.360  3 of   4       2.890
   3 MICHAEL & PETER TURNER / MANS 1972 HONDA 900        1:09.570  5 of   5       3.100
   4 ADAM STAPLETON & JASON SHANKS 1971 HONDA 900        1:19.860  4 of   4      13.390
   5 DAVID LARGE & GEOFF NEIL      1954 TRIUMPH 720      1:25.720  2 of   3      19.250



   6 PETER LARGE & PETER SUMMERS   1954 TRIUMPH 650      1:28.460  2 of   3      21.990
   7 JOHN T BROWNE & TREVOR PARRIS 1962 HARLEY-DAVIDS    1:28.780  2 of   2      22.310
   8 LYN JONES & CHRIS PANAYI      1957 BSA 560          1:28.810  4 of   4      22.340
   9 DAVID WAIN & GREG DITCHFIELD  1962 ARIEL/CLIMAX     1:29.220  3 of   3      22.750
  10 RICHARD IZARD & PETER HEYWOOD 1956 TRIUMPH 650      1:30.140  3 of   3      23.670


